

Government of Jammu and Kashmir Directorate of Sheep Husbandry Jammu Rail Head Complex, Jammu-180004



Phone: 0191-2470075 Fax: 0191-2470754 Email ID: directorshdjammu@gmail.com

No. DSHJ-ESTTONG/29/2021/6175-6205

Copy of communication No. ASHF-CORD/42/2022(7036180) dated. 28.06.2023 along with its enclosures of Agriculture Production Department regarding "Disposal of cases under Rehabilitation Assistance Scheme & disclosure of information by the applicants-

regarding forwarded to the:-

1- Joint Director (Extension/Farms), Sheep Husbandry Department, Jammu

2- Deputy Director, Govt. Sheep Breeding & Research Farm, Reasi/Billawar

3- Assistant Director, Govt. Sheep Breeding Farm, Thathri/ Panthal/Balnoi/ DGF Rajbagh

4- District Sheep Husbandry Officer, Jammu/Samba/Kathua /Poonch/Rajouri/ Reasi/Udhampur/Ramban/Doda/Kishtwar

5- Research Officer, Disease Investigation Laboratory, Kartholi

6- Principal, Sheep and Wool Workers Training Class, Kartholi

7- Assistant Project Officer, Intensive Sheep Development Migratory Project, Jammu/Warwan and Bhaderwah/Hiranagar

8- Sheep and Wool Development Officer, Bani/Kalakote /Reasi/Mahore/ Ramnagar/Banihal/Padder/Marwah

9- Fleece Testing Officer, Sheep Husbandry Department, Kartholi

(Dr. Surinder Gupta),

Dated: 06-07-2023.

Deputy Director (Central),

Sheep Husbandry Department,

Jammu.

Government of Jammu and Kashmir Agriculture Production Department Civil Secretariat, Jammu.

The Director,
Animal/Sheep Husbandry Department,
Jammu/Kashmir.

The Director Fisheries, J&K

No: ASHF-CORD/42/2022 (7036180)

Dated: 28 .06.2023

Subject: Disposal of cases under Rehabilitation Assistance Scheme & disclosure of information by the applicants-regarding.

Sir/Madam,

I am directed to forward herewith a copy of O.M No.GAD-SRO/221/2022 (223247) dated 01.06.2023 alongwith its enclosures received from the General Administration Department regarding the subject cited above and request you to kindly take further appropriate action in the matter.

Yours faithfully,

Under Secretary to the Government ASH&F Department.

Encl: - 02 dvs.

1F-CORD/42/2022-O/o CH ASHF-AGRICULTURE PRODUCTION DEPARTMENT (Computer No 2416401(54)/2023/O/o Clerical Hall

Government of Jammu and Kashmir General Administration Department

Civil Secretariat, J&K

OM No: GAD-SRO/221/2022 (223247)

Dated: 01.06.2023

Subject: Disposal of cases under Rehabilitation Assistance Scheme & disclosure of information by the applicants-regarding.

The undersigned is directed to invite the kind attention of all Administrative Secretaries towards the subject mentioned above and inform that the designated committee under Rehabilitation Assistance Scheme, constituted vide Govt order No. 1041-JK(GAD) of 2022 dated 08.09.2022, in its meeting dated 17.04.2023 has resolved that henceforth an affidavit, wherein the applicant shall affirm the correctness of the information including details of movable and immovable property disclosed by him/her, shall be part of documents required to be uploaded alongwith the application form. A copy of sample affidavit is enclosed herewith for ready reference and is also available on the designated portal (http://:ras.jk.gov.in).

Accordingly it is requested that the applicants under RAS may be informed through the concerned "Departmental Welfare Officers" to file the said affidavit at the time of submission of application forms through RAS Portal.

Irfan Manzoor

Under Secretary to the Government

Administrative Secretary

Department ALL

1F-CORD/42/2022-O/o CH ASHF-AGRICULTURE PRODUCTION DEPARTMENT (Computer No 2416401(54)/2023/O/o Clerical Hall



- I have disclosed the details of all the immovable/movable property in my name or in the name of my parents within the UT of J&K/ or outside as provided under the aforesaid scheme and nothing has been concealed therefrom;
- II) the details of annual income from all sources including family pension and life insurance policies (including postal life insurance) as have been enumerated in the application form are true and nothing has been concealed therefrom;
- III) the necessary details regarding occupation of the dependents of the deceased employee as envisaged in the RAS, 2022 and disclosed in the application form are correct and nothing has been concealed therefrom.

I hereby affirm that all the information provided in the application form as envisaged in the RAS, 2022 and as mentioned herein above is correct and true. In case, i am found to have provided wrong information wilfully or otherwise then in that case my appointment shall be terminated forthwith without any prior notice and any monetary compensation, if paid shall be recovered from me as land revenue arrears without any prior intimation and i shall also be liable for prosecution under the relevant provisions of law.

Deponent

Witness

1.

2.

Date:

Place:

Verification:-

Verified that the contents of my above affidavit are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and nothing has been concealed therein.

Deponent

